NOTE: For detailed information on purchasing options, contact your
local Allegro field applications engineer or sales representative.
Allegro MicroSystems reserves the right to make, from time to time, revisions to the anticipated product life cycle plan for a
product to accommodate changes in production capabilities, alternative product availabilities, or market demand. The infor-
mation included herein is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Allegro MicroSystems assumes no responsibility for
its use; nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use.
Recommended Substitutions:
Thermally Enhanced, Fully Integrated, Hall-Effect-Based

Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
Selection Guide
Part Number [1]
Package Primary Sampled
Current, IP
(A)
Sensitivity
Sens (Typ.)
(mV/A)
Current
Directionality
TOP
(°C) Packing
Terminals Signal Pins
ACS758LCB-050B-PFF-T Formed Formed ±50 40. Bidirectional
–40 to 150
34 pieces
per tube
ACS758LCB-050U-PFF-T Formed Formed 50 60. Unidirectional
ACS758LCB-100B-PFF-T Formed Formed ±100 20. Bidirectional
ACS758LCB-100B-PSF-T Straight Formed ±100 20. Bidirectional
ACS758LCB-100U-PFF-T Formed Formed 100 40. Unidirectional
ACS758KCB-150B-PFF-T Formed Formed ±150 13.3 Bidirectional
–40 to 125
ACS758KCB-150B-PSF-T Straight Formed ±150 13.3 Bidrectional
ACS758KCB-150B-PSS-T Straight Straight ±150 13.3 Bidirectional
ACS758KCB-150U-PFF-T Formed Formed 150 26.7 Unidirectional
ACS758KCB-150U-PSF-T Straight Formed 150 26.7 Unidirectional
ACS758ECB-200B-PFF-T Formed Formed ±200 10. Bidirectional
–40 to 85
ACS758ECB-200B-PSF-T Straight Formed ±200 10. Bidirectional
ACS758ECB-200B-PSS-T Straight Straight ±200 10. Bidirectional
ACS758ECB-200U-PFF-T Formed Formed 200 20. Unidirectional
[1] Additional leadform options available for qualified volumes.
(pins 1 through 3). This allows the ACS758 family of sensor ICs
to be used in applications requiring electrical isolation without the
use of opto-isolators or other costly isolation techniques.